several awards, including CRE Development of the Year.

MISSION CRITICAL ASSET FOR PROMINENT WORLDWIDE ENGINEERING
COMPANY
The Property was built based upon significant operations growth at ABB’s
facility in New Berlin, Wisconsin. 600 employees, including over 100
engineers and scientists worked at the facility for Zurich-based ABB (NYSE:
ABB & S&P: A/Stable).

LEED GOLD CERTIFIED BUILDING
The Property is a LEED Gold Certified development, designed and built
utilizing some of the most advanced sustainability practices ever undertaken
in southeast Wisconsin. Features include recycled material construction,
large windows for natural light, a charging station for electric cars, an on-
site storm water management system and landscaping that requires minimal
care.

HIGHLY ACCESSIBLE & HEAVILY VISIBLE SITE
The Property is adjacent to U.S. Route 41, just north of the I-41 and I-94
interchange, the busiest interchange in all of Wisconsin.

MISSION CRITICAL FACILITY
NEW 2014 CONSTRUCTION

STATE-OF-THE ART OFFICE
& CORNERSTONE OF RESEARCH CAMPUS

AWARD WINNING
LEED GOLD CERTIFIED BUILDING

MILWAUKEE MSA
< 10 MILES FROM DOWNTOWN

8 9

PROFORMA CASH FLOW

Base Rent Op.Ex. Reimb Total Rent Operating Expenses Net Operating Income

Year 1  $1,456,144  $955,595  $2,411,739  $955,595  $1,456,144

Year 2  $1,499,828  $984,262  $2,484,091  $984,262  $1,499,828

Year 3  $1,544,823  $1,013,790  $2,558,613  $1,013,790  $1,544,823

Year 4  $1,591,168  $1,044,204  $2,635,372  $1,044,204  $1,591,168

Year 5  $1,638,903  $1,075,530  $2,714,433  $1,075,530  $1,638,903

Year 6 $1,688,070  $1,107,796  $2,795,866  $1,107,796  $1,688,070

Year 7 $1,738,712  $1,141,030  $2,879,742  $1,141,030  $1,738,712

Year 8  $1,790,873  $1,175,261  $2,966,134  $1,175,261  $1,790,873

Year 9  $1,844,600  $1,210,519  $3,055,118  $1,210,519  $1,844,600

Year 10  $1,899,938  $1,246,834  $3,146,772  $1,246,834  $1,899,938

BUILDING SIZE  91,009 SF
LEASE TYPE  NNN
MARKET RENT  $16.00 / SF
*PROJ. OP.EX.  $10.50 / SF

Please Note: The building will be vacant at time of sale.  This proforma is a simple illustration of NOI projections based on current market conditions.

*The projected operating expenses are based on historical data for comparable multi-tenant office buildings. Historical operating expense data is not available for the subject property.

10 11

THE PROPERTY
1425 DISCOVERY PARKWAY, WAUWATOSA, WI

The Property, located at 1425 Discovery Parkway in Wauwatosa, WI, is
a 91,009 SF building situated less than ten miles away from downtown